



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 558/2025**

HERO INVESTCORP PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aastha Sharma and
Arman Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

MR. AMIT CHOPRA AND ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv
(VC) for D-1.
None for D-2

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

18.03.2026

1. Parties were before mediation centre.
2. As per the record, matter has been settled between plaintiff and defendant no.1.
3. Further, as per registry report, defendant no.2 was served with summons on 06.03.2026 through ordinary mode and through speed post on 28.02.2026. However none has appeared on behalf of defendant no.2.
4. Matter is already listed before Hon'ble court on 23.03.2026. Be placed before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e.23.03.2026 for further directions.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 18, 2026/bk