



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 558/2025 & I.A. 13975/2025**

HERO INVESTCORP PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Aastha Sharma and Mr. Armaan Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

MR. AMIT CHOPRA AND ANR.Defendants

Through: Defendant No. 2 in person through VC.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER

% **24.04.2026**

1. This suit is instituted on behalf of the Plaintiffs *inter alia* seeking a decree of permanent/perpetual injunction restraining the Defendants and all others acting on their behalf from selling, stocking, distributing and offering for sale products including but not limited to Disk Clutch Friction, Cable Comp. Throttle, Damper Rear Wheel, engine oil/lubricant, packaging material, accessories or any other products bearing the marks 'HERO',

 and  and/or any other mark deceptively and confusingly similar to registered trademarks 'HERO',  and

 and/or any other HERO MARKS, amounting to infringement, amongst other reliefs.



2. During the pendency of the suit, Plaintiffs and Defendant No. 1 were referred for mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, where they have amicably settled their *inter se* disputes and executed a Settlement Agreement dated 30.01.2026, copy of which has been placed on record.
3. Court has perused the terms of the settlement and finds the same to be lawful. Accordingly, the suit is decreed in favour of the Plaintiffs and *qua* Defendant No. 1 in terms of the Settlement Agreement.
4. Registry is directed to draw up the decree sheet.
5. Mr. Manoj Chopra, Defendant No. 2 has joined the Court proceedings virtually and submits that he is willing to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement and be referred for mediation, to which learned counsel for the Plaintiffs, on instructions, has no objection.
6. Accordingly, with the consent of the parties, Plaintiffs and Defendant No. 2 are referred for mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, where they shall appear on 06.05.2026.
7. List before Court on 31.07.2026.
8. Copy of the order be sent to the learned Co-ordinator, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for appointment of a Mediator.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 24, 2026
S.Sharma